

**CS DJ ADJ 806/2025**  
**Santosh Kuamr v. Anil Kumar**

26.07.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Anshul Kaushik Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/speed post/AD returnable on **01.09.2025**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/26.07.2025**