

10 CS DJ ADJ 806/25
SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anshul Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. S.B. Sharma, Sh. Jai Narain and Sh. Sandeep,
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Defendant Anil Kumar has been served.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the
defendant.

Let WS be filed on behalf of the defendant.

List on **10.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.09.2025