

12 CS DJ ADJ 806/25
SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. ANIL KUMAR

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Anshul Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. S.B. Sharma, Sh. Darshan Sharma and Sh. Akshat Jain,
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

It is noticed that WS was filed by the defendant physically
on 20.09.2025.

Replication has been filed today. Copy has been supplied.

Let affidavit of admission/denial be filed by both the parties,
so that pleadings can be completed.

List on 13.03.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.01.2026